Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-II)

No. Per(AP-B)B(15)-17/2020 Dated Shimla171002, the November, 2023

Notification

In pursuance to the provision contained in Para 5 of Chapter -I of H.P. Vigilance Manual, the Governor of Himachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint Shri Amarjeet Singh, IAS, Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh as Ex-Officio Vigilance Officer in respect of the Department of Personnel.

By Order,

Dr. Amandeep Garg Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. Per(AP-B)B(15)-17/2020 Dated Shimla-2, 7 November, 2023 Copy forwarded to:-

- The Secretary (Home/Vigilance) to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2 with reference to letter No. Home-(Vig)A (8)-11/2017 (E.OV.O.) dated 01-09-2017 & 03-78-2023.
- 2. Sh. Amarjeet Singh, IAS, Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002 (Telephone No.0177-2621894 & email: singh.amarjeethp@nic.in).
- 3. The ADGP, SV &ACB, HP Shimla-2
- 4. The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Chief Administrator, Rajya Chayan Aayog, Hamirpur-177001.
- The Section Officer (I, II, III, IV, Conf. Cell & Pers. Account), HP. Secretariat Shimla-171002
- 7. Guard File.

(Balbir Singh)

Deputy Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Tel. No. 0177-2880851 email ID: persbr2-hp@nic.in